
18th Washburn Classic - JH State 4a 7th Boys

Saydel High School - Des Moines, IA

Oct. 13, 2012

50s, cloudy, occassional light rain
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on girls

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHE RS         AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Muscatine                42    1    8   11   22    25         12:55    1:27
  2 Dowling                  45    5   10   13   17    30   35    13:02    0:47
  3 Pleasant Valley          59    3   12   20   24    27   28    13:09    1:18
  4 Linn Mar                 68    6   14   19   29    38   39    13:20    1:15
  5 Bettendorf Bulldogs      72    4   16   21   31    36   48    13:21    1:39
  6 Waterloo Blackhawks     132   23   32   37   40    42         14:06    0:46
  7 Cr Prairie              139    7   15   52   65               14:38    4:25
  8 Cedar Falls             143   18   34   45   46    50   57    14:14    1:13
  9 Ottumwa                 154    9   26   58   61               14:39    3:15
 10 Ames                    168    2   41   59   66               15:03    5:02
 11 Dm Roosevelt            173   33   44   47   49    51   55    14:37    0:55
 12 Ankeny Prairie Ridge    221   43   53   62   63    64         15:50    2:19
 13 Ankeny                  237   54   56   60   67    68   69    16:11    2:04
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Muscatine
    1  Tyler Olson, 7             12:11  
    8  Antonio Melendez, 7        12:55  
   11  Jaiden Starkweather, 7     12:58  
   22  Dylan McGill, 7            13:38  
   25  Isaac Heth, 7              13:43  
Total Time = 51:40     Total Places = 42

2. Dowling
    5  Matt Bishop, 8             12:40  
   10  Thomas Bussey, 7           12:58  
   13  Niall Moore, 7             13:03  
   17  Willie Tunks, 7            13:26  
   30  Victor Jarman, 7           14:01  
   35  Adam Jackson, 8            14:10  
Total Time = 52:05     Total Places = 45
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3. Pleasant Valley
    3  Konnor Sommer, 7           12:23  
   12  Collin Kuebrich, 7         12:59  
   20  Evan Crawford, 7           13:35  
   24  Steele McKinnon, 7         13:41  
   27  William Christophersen, 7  13:49  
   28  Ryan Aplington, 7          13:49  
Total Time = 52:35     Total Places = 59

4. Linn Mar
    6  Myles Bach, 7              12:44  
   14  Grant Chlystun, 7          13:08  
   19  Ethan Schmidt, 7           13:32  
   29  Andrew Miller, 7           13:58  
   38  Zachary Schuring, 7        14:13  
   39  Tommy Grissel, 7           14:17  
Total Time = 53:20     Total Places = 68

5. Bettendorf Bulldogs
    4  Bennett Davidson, 7        12:27  
   16  Philip Gist, 7             13:18  
   21  Zach Elias, 7              13:35  
   31  Jack Stamper, 7            14:05  
   36  Joe Parker, 7              14:11  
   48  Max Hermann, 7             14:49  
Total Time = 53:24     Total Places = 72

6. Waterloo Blackhawks
   23  Cody Samuelson, 7          13:40  
   32  Samuel O'Brien, 7          14:06  
   37  Clayton Streed, 7          14:12  
   40  Spencer Odekirk, 7         14:25  
   42  Cole Earnest, 7            14:36  
Total Time = 56:21     Total Places = 132

7. Cr Prairie
    7  Robert Laue, 7             12:45  
   15  Max Laue, 7                13:18  
   52  Grant Matthews, 7          15:20  
   65  Nicholas McBurney, 7       17:10  
Total Time = 58:30     Total Places = 139

8. Cedar Falls
   18  Paul Pease, 7              13:28  
   34  Joel Ochoa, 7              14:10  
   45  Garret Denny, 7            14:40  
   46  Nathan Burris, 7           14:40  
   50  Nicholas Coloff, 7         15:05  
   57  Parker Anderson, 7         15:41  
Total Time = 56:56     Total Places = 143

9. Ottumwa
    9  Conner Riley, 7            12:57  
   26  Drew Riley, 7              13:43  
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   58  Carlos Moralez, 7          15:46  
   61  Anthony Hamm, 7            16:12  
Total Time = 58:36     Total Places = 154

10. Ames
    2  Tyler Carney, 7            12:15  
   41  Thomas DeLay, 7            14:33  
   59  Henrey Bennett, 7          16:07  
   66  Alex Berryhill, 7          17:17  
Total Time = 1:00:11     Total Places = 168

11. Dm Roosevelt
   33  Xavier Stevenson, 7        14:06  
   44  Cole Ramirez, 7            14:39  
   47  Fox Cocaran, 7             14:43  
   49  Lars Elsbernd, 7           15:01  
   51  Ben Stone, 7               15:14  
   55  Brian Goode, 7             15:31  
Total Time = 58:27     Total Places = 173

12. Ankeny Prairie Ridge
   43  Connor Neils, 7            14:37  
   53  Ty Eenhuis, 7              15:26  
   62  Curt Peters, 7             16:23  
   63  Carson Merical, 7          16:55  
   64  Josh Brennecke, 7          17:02  
Total Time = 1:03:18     Total Places = 221

13. Ankeny
   54  Ryan Hanes, 7              15:27  
   56  Conner Farrell, 7          15:40  
   60  Cole Lammers, 7            16:08  
   67  Jacob Jansen, 7            17:30  
   68  Jacob Mulcahy, 7           17:35  
   69  Grant Bielecki, 7          20:00  
Total Time = 1:04:43     Total Places = 237
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Tyler Olson, 7             12:11    Mu scatine            
    2     2  Tyler Carney, 7            12:15    Am es                 
    3     3  Konnor Sommer, 7           12:23    Pl easant Valley      
    4     4  Bennett Davidson, 7        12:27    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
    5     5  Matt Bishop, 8             12:40    Do wling              
    6     6  Myles Bach, 7              12:44    Li nn Mar             
    7     7  Robert Laue, 7             12:45    Cr  Prairie           
    8     8  Antonio Melendez, 7        12:55    Mu scatine            
    9     9  Conner Riley, 7            12:57    Ot tumwa              
   10    10  Thomas Bussey, 7           12:58    Do wling              
   11    11  Jaiden Starkweather, 7     12:58    Mu scatine            
   12    12  Collin Kuebrich, 7         12:59    Pl easant Valley      
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   13    13  Niall Moore, 7             13:03    Do wling              
   14    14  Grant Chlystun, 7          13:08    Li nn Mar             
   15        Bryce Bivens, 7            13:09    Bu rlington           
   16    15  Max Laue, 7                13:18    Cr  Prairie           
   17    16  Philip Gist, 7             13:18    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   18    17  Willie Tunks, 7            13:26    Do wling              
   19    18  Paul Pease, 7              13:28    Ce dar Falls          
   20    19  Ethan Schmidt, 7           13:32    Li nn Mar             
   21    20  Evan Crawford, 7           13:35    Pl easant Valley      
   22    21  Zach Elias, 7              13:35    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   23    22  Dylan McGill, 7            13:38    Mu scatine            
   24    23  Cody Samuelson, 7          13:40    Wa terloo Blackhawks  
   25    24  Steele McKinnon, 7         13:41    Pl easant Valley      
   26    25  Isaac Heth, 7              13:43    Mu scatine            
   27    26  Drew Riley, 7              13:43    Ot tumwa              
   28    27  William Christophersen, 7  13:49    Pl easant Valley      
   29    28  Ryan Aplington, 7          13:49    Pl easant Valley      
   30    29  Andrew Miller, 7           13:58    Li nn Mar             
   31    30  Victor Jarman, 7           14:01    Do wling              
   32    31  Jack Stamper, 7            14:05    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   33    32  Samuel O'Brien, 7          14:06    Wa terloo Blackhawks  
   34    33  Xavier Stevenson, 7        14:06    Dm  Roosevelt         
   35        Ryan Huffman, 7            14:07    Ma rshalltown Bobcats 
   36    34  Joel Ochoa, 7              14:10    Ce dar Falls          
   37    35  Adam Jackson, 8            14:10    Do wling              
   38    36  Joe Parker, 7              14:11    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   39    37  Clayton Streed, 7          14:12    Wa terloo Blackhawks  
   40        Eddie Bening, 8            14:12    Do wling              
   41        Jackson Fowler, 7          14:12    Pl easant Valley      
   42    38  Zachary Schuring, 7        14:13    Li nn Mar             
   43        Logan Swaim, 7             14:15    Jo hnston             
   44        Nicholas Yanek, 7          14:17    Pl easant Valley      
   45    39  Tommy Grissel, 7           14:17    Li nn Mar             
   46    40  Spencer Odekirk, 7         14:25    Wa terloo Blackhawks  
   47    41  Thomas DeLay, 7            14:33    Am es                 
   48    42  Cole Earnest, 7            14:36    Wa terloo Blackhawks  
   49    43  Connor Neils, 7            14:37    An keny Prairie Ridge 
   50        Parker Burrack, 7          14:37    Si oux City North     
   51    44  Cole Ramirez, 7            14:39    Dm  Roosevelt         
   52    45  Garret Denny, 7            14:40    Ce dar Falls          
   53    46  Nathan Burris, 7           14:40    Ce dar Falls          
   54        Kaleb Cook, 7              14:42    Li nn Mar             
   55    47  Fox Cocaran, 7             14:43    Dm  Roosevelt         
   56        Andrew Reyna-Zapon, 7      14:44    Sc  West Middle       
   57        Dylan Roseburrough, 7      14:45    Ma rshalltown Bobcats 
   58    48  Max Hermann, 7             14:49    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   59        Ben Safris, 7              14:52    Do wling              
   60        Oscar Rodriguez, 7         14:57    Si oux City North     
   61    49  Lars Elsbernd, 7           15:01    Dm  Roosevelt         
   62        Andrew Slater, 7           15:02    Do wling              
   63    50  Nicholas Coloff, 7         15:05    Ce dar Falls          
   64        Drake Sanchez, 7           15:06    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   65        Cooper Sanor, 7            15:13    Li nn Mar             
   66    51  Ben Stone, 7               15:14    Dm  Roosevelt         
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   67        Clement Oyadare, 7         15:15    Si oux City North     
   68    52  Grant Matthews, 7          15:20    Cr  Prairie           
   69        Jacob Laufenberg, 7        15:22    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   70        Zach Ring, 7               15:23    No rth Central        
   71    53  Ty Eenhuis, 7              15:26    An keny Prairie Ridge 
   72    54  Ryan Hanes, 7              15:27    An keny               
   73    55  Brian Goode, 7             15:31    Dm  Roosevelt         
   74        Seth G, 7                  15:40    Li ncoln High School  
   75    56  Conner Farrell, 7          15:40    An keny               
   76    57  Parker Anderson, 7         15:41    Ce dar Falls          
   77        Jonah Pingel, 7            15:42    Li nn Mar             
   78        Julian DeBrower, 7         15:43    Li nn Mar             
   79    58  Carlos Moralez, 7          15:46    Ot tumwa              
   80    59  Henrey Bennett, 7          16:07    Am es                 
   81    60  Cole Lammers, 7            16:08    An keny               
   82    61  Anthony Hamm, 7            16:12    Ot tumwa              
   83        Andrew Barber, 7           16:15    Ma rshalltown Bobcats 
   84        Preston Doerrfeld, 7       16:20    Va lley Tigers-Wdm    
   85        Andrew McVicker, 7         16:21    Ce dar Falls          
   86    62  Curt Peters, 7             16:23    An keny Prairie Ridge 
   87        Jack Sieleman, 7           16:24    Do wling              
   88        Isaiah Ford, 7             16:31    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   89        Isaac Anderson, 7          16:42    Dm  Roosevelt         
   90        Steven Verdi, 7            16:44    Dm  Roosevelt         
   91        Finn McNally, 7            16:44    Dm  Roosevelt         
   92    63  Carson Merical, 7          16:55    An keny Prairie Ridge 
   93    64  Josh Brennecke, 7          17:02    An keny Prairie Ridge 
   94    65  Nicholas McBurney, 7       17:10    Cr  Prairie           
   95    66  Alex Berryhill, 7          17:17    Am es                 
   96    67  Jacob Jansen, 7            17:30    An keny               
   97        Casey Cerveny, 7           17:31    Li nn Mar             
   98    68  Jacob Mulcahy, 7           17:35    An keny               
   99        Sam Olsen, 7               18:33    Ce dar Falls          
  100        Brock Lyman, 7             18:55    Ce dar Falls          
  101        Ace Holst, 7               19:09    No rth Central        
  102    69  Grant Bielecki, 7          20:00    An keny               
  103        Brandon Winn, 7            24:21    Li ncoln High School  

Click here for data on girls

Return to home page.
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